
 

 

 

 

Strategic Learning Solutions 
Our Leader 

Trish Holliday, SPHR 
Assistant Commissioner/Chief Learning Officer 

Trish.Holliday@tn.gov 
Phone: 615-741-4126 
Cell:  615-516-7026 

 
 

Our Learning and Development Team 
Steve Chester Antonio Q. Meeks 
Learning Consultant Director of Learning and Talent Development 
Steven.Chester@tn.gov Antonio.Q.Meeks@tn.gov 
Phone: 615-741-9406 Phone: 615-532-8680 

Ernie Ricketts, Ph.D. Sarah E. Scott 
Director of Organizational Development Learning Consultant 
Ernie.Ricketts@tn.gov Sarah.E.Scott@tn.gov 
Phone: 615-741-5622 615-532-8322 

 
 

Our Administrative Team 
Sharon Buwalda  Adrian J.R. Davis  
Administrative Services Assistant  Training Officer 2 
Sharon.Buwalda@tn.gov  Adrian.R.Davis@tn.gov  
Phone: 615-741-4157  Phone: 615-741-3275 

Renee Jordan 
Administrative Services Assistant 
Renee.Jordan@tn.gov 
Phone: 615-253-8911 


